
D
ra

ft 
#4

 o
f F

ile
 7

71
93

/A
d 

B
IV

 A
/2

02
4/

U
O

K
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

E
P

U
T

Y
 R

E
G

IS
T

R
A

R
 A

dm
in

 II
I o

n 
10

-A
pr

-2
02

5 
02

:0
7 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2
D

ra
ft 

#3
 o

f F
ile

 7
71

93
/A

d 
B

IV
 A

/2
02

4/
U

O
K

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
07

-A
pr

-2
02

5 
12

:1
2 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

77193/Ad BIV A/2024/UOK                                                                                                      
07.04.2025
                                                          E-TENDER NOTICE
 
    Competitive Tenders are invited from the reputed Manufactures / Firms / Suppliers for the
supply of various Chemicals / Biochemicals for the use in Translational Reseach and
Innovation Center (TRIC-KU).
 

Bid submission start date 10/04/2025

Last date and time for submission of tender
online 23/04/2025, 05.00 PM

Date and time of opening of bid 25/04/2025, 10.30 AM

Tender Fee Rs.1,180/- (Rs 1000 /- + 18% GST)

Cost of EMD Rs.5,000/-

Completion/delivery period 60 days

For technical details, contact

Dr. Viji Vijayan,
Assistant Professor & Joint Director, TRIC-KU,
Department of Biochemistry, University of Kerala
Ph. No. 9074529255
e-mail: vijivijayan@keralauniversity.ac.in

 
List of Chemicals / Biochemicals
Sl.
No

Name & Description
of Item

Product Code Preferred make Unit Quantity

1
Phospho-TFEB
(Ser211) (E9S8N)
Rabbit mAb 20 µl

37681T CST 20µl 1 No.

2
CD9 (E8L5J) Rabbit
mAb

98327T CST 20 µl 1 No.

3
CD9 (D3H4P) Rabbit
mAb

13403T CST 20 µl 1 No.

4
Tyrosine Hydroxylase
(E2L6M) Rabbit mAb

58844T CST 20 µl 1 No.

5

PKH67 Green
Fluorescent Cell Linker
Kit for General Cell
Membrane Labelin

PKH67GL MERK 1 Kit 1 Kit



D
ra

ft 
#4

 o
f F

ile
 7

71
93

/A
d 

B
IV

 A
/2

02
4/

U
O

K
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

E
P

U
T

Y
 R

E
G

IS
T

R
A

R
 A

dm
in

 II
I o

n 
10

-A
pr

-2
02

5 
02

:0
7 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

3
D

ra
ft 

#3
 o

f F
ile

 7
71

93
/A

d 
B

IV
 A

/2
02

4/
U

O
K

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
07

-A
pr

-2
02

5 
12

:1
2 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2

6
SuperSignalTM

West Femto Maximum
Sensitivity Substrate

34094 INVITROGEN 20ml 3 Nos.

7 TRIzolTM Reagent 15596026 INVITROGEN 100 ml 1 No.

8 dNTP Set (100 Mm) 10297018 INVITROGEN 4 x 250 µl 1 No
 
 
 
9

 
Taq DNA Polymerase,
PCR Buffer (10X)

 
 
18067017

 
 
INVITROGEN

 
 
2 x 1 ml

 
 
1 No

10
Taq DNA Polymerase,
native

18038018 INVITROGEN 100 Units 1 No.

11 QubitTM DSDNA HS
ASSAY KIT

Q32851 INVITROGEN Set of100 1 No.

12
PENICILLIN
STREPTOMYCIN SOL

15140122 INVITROGEN 100 ml 3 Nos.

13 RestoreTM   Western
Blot Stripping Buffer

21059 THERMO 500 ml 2 Nos.

14
DMEM powder high
glucose

12100046 INVITROGEN 10 x 1 L 2 Nos.

15
Trypsin-EDTA (0.25%),
phenol red

25200056 INVITROGEN 100 ml 4 Nos.

16
Fetal Bovine Serum,
qualified, Brazil

10270106 INVITROGEN 500 ml 3 Nos.

17
PageRulerT M   Plus
Prestained Protein
Ladder 10 to 250 kDa

26619 THERMO 2 x 250 µl 1 No.

18 QubitTM RNA BR Assay
kit

Q10210 INVITROGEN Set of 100 1 No.

19 QubitTM   Assay Tubes Q32856 INVITROGEN Set of 500 1 No.

20
QubitTM  Protein and
Protein Broad Range
(BR) Assay Kits

A50668 INVITROGEN Set of 100 1 No.

21
Verso CDNA Synthesis
Kit

AB1453A INVITROGEN 40 Rxn 2 Nos.

 
 
22

 

QubitTMRNA Integrity
and Quality (IQ) Assay
Kit

 
 
Q33221

 
 
INVITROGEN

 
 
Set of 75

 
 
1 No.

23
Lysosensor Yellow/Blue
20 X 50 µl

L7545 INVITROGEN 20 X 50 µl 1 No.

 



D
ra

ft 
#4

 o
f F

ile
 7

71
93

/A
d 

B
IV

 A
/2

02
4/

U
O

K
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

E
P

U
T

Y
 R

E
G

IS
T

R
A

R
 A

dm
in

 II
I o

n 
10

-A
pr

-2
02

5 
02

:0
7 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

4
D

ra
ft 

#3
 o

f F
ile

 7
71

93
/A

d 
B

IV
 A

/2
02

4/
U

O
K

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
07

-A
pr

-2
02

5 
12

:1
2 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

3

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Every Tenderer should submit a tender fee of Rs. 1,180 /- (Rupees One Thousand
One Hundred and Eighty only) (Rs 1000 /- + 18% GST)

2. GST payment shall be made by the firm and the receipt shall be attached.
3. Every Tenderer should submit an Earnest money Deposit EMD of Rs. 5,000/-

(Rupees Five Thousand Only)
4. Incomplete & conditional tenders and tenders received after the due date will be

summarily rejected without assigning any reasons thereof.
5. The price should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, transportation, insurance etc. Nothing

extra will be paid in addition to the quoted rate.
6. Compliance Statement: Along with the quotations, provide a tabular column

indicating whether the chemicals / consumables quoted by you meets the
specifications by indicating 'YES' or 'NO'.

7. Payment Terms: After the successful supply of the chemicals / consumables.
8. Detailed Financial bids should be separately submitted in pdf format.
9. The tender shall be submitted in the two bids viz. Technical Bid and Financial Bid. Only

those qualified in technical bid will be eligible for participating in financial bid.
10. The bidder should be a manufacturer or their dealer specifically authorized by the

manufacturer to quote on their behalf for this tender as per Manufacturer Authorization
Form and Indian agents of foreign principals, if any, who must have designed,
manufactured, tested and supplied the equipment(s) similar to the type specified in the
“Technical Specification”.

11. The make and a printed literature of the product shall submit positively.
12. Validity of tender: Tender submitted shall remain valid at least for 180 days from the

date of opening the tender. Validity beyond 180 days, from the date of opening of the
tender shall be by mutual consent.

13. Delivery and installation: Proposed delivery schedule should be mentioned clearly.
Delivery  should be made for the TRIC-KU, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus,
Thiruvananthapuram without extra cost.

14. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all of the tenders received without
assigning any reason thereof.

Documents to be uploaded:

1. Signed Compliance Matrix
2. Detailed Brochure
3. BoQ in Excel and pdf format
4. GST payment receipt

                                                                                                      
                                                                                 Prof. (Dr.) K S Anil Kumar
                                                                                            Registrar



D
ra

ft 
#4

 o
f F

ile
 7

71
93

/A
d 

B
IV

 A
/2

02
4/

U
O

K
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

E
P

U
T

Y
 R

E
G

IS
T

R
A

R
 A

dm
in

 II
I o

n 
10

-A
pr

-2
02

5 
02

:0
7 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

5

eTendering System Government of Kerala

Tender Details 

Date : 08-Apr-2025 02:43 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain Kerala University

Tender Reference 
Number

77193/Ad B IV A/2024/UOK dated 07/04/2025

Tender ID 2025_KU_758869_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Supply

Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 2

General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

Yes

Payment Mode Online
Is Multi Currency Allowed 
For BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Online 
Bankers

S.No Bank Name

1 SBI MOPS

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover 
No

Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf
signed 
compliance 
matrix

.pdf
detailed 
borchure

.pdf
GST 
payment 
receipt

2 Finance .xls BOQ

.pdf BOQ

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 1,000]

Tender Fee in ₹ 1,000

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 5,000 EMD Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title supply of chemicals/ biochemicals for TRIC-Kariavattom

Work Description supply of chemicals/ biochemicals for TRIC-Kariavattom

Pre Qualification 
Details

please refer tender documets 

Independent 
External 
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value 
in Public Domain

No 

Tender Value in ₹ 5,00,000 Product Category Chemicals/Minerals Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 180 Period Of Work
(Days)

NA 

Location Translational Pincode 695581 Pre Bid Meeting NA 

Page 1 of 2eTendering System Government of Kerala

08-04-2025https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=Publish...



D
ra

ft 
#4

 o
f F

ile
 7

71
93

/A
d 

B
IV

 A
/2

02
4/

U
O

K
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

E
P

U
T

Y
 R

E
G

IS
T

R
A

R
 A

dm
in

 II
I o

n 
10

-A
pr

-2
02

5 
02

:0
7 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

6

Research and 
Innovation Center

Place

Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting 
Date

NA Bid Opening Place University of 
Kerala, SH 
Campus, 
Palayam

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 08-Apr-2025 02:00 PM Bid Opening Date 25-Apr-2025 10:30 AM

Document Download / Sale 
Start Date

08-Apr-2025 02:00 PM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

23-Apr-2025 05:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 

Bid Submission Start Date 10-Apr-2025 09:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 23-Apr-2025 05:00 PM

Tender Documents
NIT 
Document S.No

Document 
Name

Description
Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf tender notice 317.94 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 BOQ BOQ_1233310.xls BOQ 330.50
2 Tender Documents tendernotice.pdf Tender notice 300.84

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. gsubodh@gmail.com SUBODH G SUBODH GANESAN POTTI
2. rameshts.70@gmail.com RAMESH T S RAMESH. T S
3. ksanilksitm@gmail.com Anil Kumar K S Anil Kumar K S
4. minidejo@gmail.com MINI DEJO KAPPEN Dr Mini Dejo Kappen

Tender Properties

Auto Tendering 
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid 
status

Yes Stage to disclose Bid Details in 
Public Domain

Technical Bid Opening 

BoQ Comparative 
Chart model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal 
places

3 

BoQ Comparative 
Chart Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

Tender Inviting Authority

Name Registrar, University of Kerala

Address Registrar, University of Kerala, SH Campus, Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram

Tender Creator Details

Created By Anil Kumar K S

Designation Registrar

Created Date 07-Apr-2025 01:01 PM

Page 2 of 2eTendering System Government of Kerala

08-04-2025https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=Publish...


